
Table 4a

256,028 123,491

1,004,894 196,023

335,847 60,438

49.5% 49.0%

47.4% 48.7%

45.3% 48.6%

Female % F

1,596,769 47.3% 379,952 48.8%

Total Female % F

Public Private

Enrolment

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

Public Private
Teachers

No.
%

No.
%

No.
%

No.
%

509

27,056

25,203

52,768

31.3%

64.0%

79.9%

1,119 13,293

68.7% 72.9%

15,220 2,217

6,322 549

36.0% 9.4%

20.1% 5.5%

16,05922,661

70.0% 31.0%30.0%

157

1,663

1,657

3,477

10.8%

14.1%

24.3%

1,293 6,618

89.2% 93.7%

10,111 2,318

5,170 544

85.9% 79.7%

75.7% 59.9%

9,48016,574

17.3% 87.1%82.7%

516,734

2,121,740

740,753

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

Total

3,379,227

252,084

402,497

124,455

779,036

Schools

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

Public Private

6,585

12,510

6,573

6,278

11,749

6,266

3,592

3,198

1,302

2,707

2,232

1,015

4,279

7,485

3,814

723

470

159

2,744

4,541

2,564

2,007

1,700

824

25,668 8,09224,293 5,95415,578 1,3529,849 4,531

Pedagogical Tools
Public Private

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

No.
Per Pupil

No.

No.

No.

29,734

3,532,621

2,007,462

70,814

430,101

154,852

21,408

695,642

1,573,614

35,947

286,315

199,340

254,138

1,608,654

547,329

210,864

375,662

122,519

224,387

1,532,884

531,661

189,968

359,111

119,524

17,080

210,221

67,755

21,117

33,508

15,531

0.1

Per Pupil

Per Pupil

Per Pupil

1.7

2.7

0.3

1.1

1.2

0.0

0.3

2.1

0.1

0.7

1.6

0.5

0.8

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.4

0.7

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.9

3.2

1.6

2.5

2.3

2.0

1.6

5,569,817

0.7

2,290,664

0.7

2,410,121 2,288,932

0.7

295,056

2.3

655,767

0.8

521,602

0.7

709,045

0.8

668,603

0.9

70,156

2.3

68.2%

63.7%

60.9%

64.1%

43.7%

38.7%

40.9%

40.5%

26.7%

21.1%

15.7%

22.7%

74.1%

76.2%

81.2%

76.1%

National Profile - 2002 / 2003 School Year Data

95.3%

93.9%

95.3%

94.6%

75.4%

73.6%

69.8%

78.0%

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

516,734

2,121,740

740,753

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

Enrolment

3,379,227

19,868 26

65,777 32

41,535 18

127,180 27

Teachers PTR

Pupil / Teacher Ratio

Public Private

252,084

402,497

124,455

Enrolment

779,036

8,514 30

14,682 27

7,735 16

30,931 25

Teachers PTR

Preschool

Primary

JSS

Total

Female Total Male Female

Public Private

Repeaters

Male

16,174 14,470 30,644

73,732 63,323

13,934 11,823

137,055

25,757

103,840 89,616 193,456

Total

6,686 5,930 12,616

6,054 5,409 11,463

1,204 1,195 2,399

13,944 12,534 26,478

6.2% 5.7% 5.9%

6.6% 6.3% 6.5%

3.4% 3.5% 3.5%

5.8% 5.6% 5.7%

5.2% 4.8% 5.0%

2.9% 2.8% 2.8%

1.9% 2.0% 1.9%

3.5% 3.3% 3.4%

to 1

to 1

to 1

to 1 to 1

to 1

to 1

to 1

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

()

()

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

Trained

Male Female
Untrained Trained Untrained Trained

Male Female
Untrained Trained Untrained

4,947

21,284

9,461

35,692

27.1%

90.6%

94.5%

69.0%

446

590

364

1,400

6.3%

20.3%

40.1%

12.9%

Needing
Major

Repairs
 # of 

Schools
Schools 

Reporting
Schools with 

Toilets

Schools with 
Drinking 

Water

Needing
Major

Repairs
 # of 

Schools
Schools 

Reporting
Schools with 

Toilets

Schools with 
Drinking 

Water

TextbooksSeating
Places

Writing
Places

Teaching
Guides

Seating
Places

Writing
Places

Teaching
GuidesCore Other

Textbooks
Core Other

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )9,993 29.1%

59,761

21,770

91,524

32.6%

32.5%

32.2%

6,944 7.5%

11,500

3,644

22,088

8.9%

4.4%

7.7%

2002/2003 Education Profiles EMIS Project    SRIMPR Division, MoE

1. Schools having at least one boy's or girl's toilet
2. Classrooms  needing major repairs
3. Core subjects are Mathematics, English and Science
4. Teaching guides are expressed as a ratio per teacher

Page 66


