National Profile - 2002 / 2003 School Year Data

<u>Enrolment</u>										<u>Schools</u> <u>Public</u> <u>Private</u>												
		<u>Public</u>			<u>Private</u>				# of	Schools	Schools	_	Schools with Drinking	Needing Major	# of	Schools	Scho	_	Schools with Drinking	Needing Major		
	<u>Total</u>			<u>% F</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Femal</u>			1	Schools	Reporting	Toile	ets 1	Water	Repairs ²		Reporting	<u>z</u> <u>1</u>	oilets1	Water	Repairs ²	
Preschool	516,73		,	.5%	252,084	123,491			Preschool	6,585 6	5,278 (95.3 %	4,279(6	8.2%) 2,	744 (43.7%)	9,993 (29.1%)	3,592	2,707 (75.4	1%) 723	(26.7%) 2	2,007 (74.1%)	6,944 (7.5%)	
Primary	2,121,74		,		402,497	196,023			11111111	,	,	, , ,	, ,		59,761 (32.6%)	ŕ	2,232 (69.8	,	,	, , ,	11,500 (8.9%)	
JSS	740,75		,847 45.	.3%	124,455	60,438			JSS	6,573 6	5,266 (95.3 %) 3,814(6	0.9%) 2,	564 (40.9 %)	21,770 (32.5%)	1,302	1,015 (78.6	0%) 159	(15.7%)	824 (81.2%)	3,644 (4.4%)	
Total	3,379,22	27 1,596,	,769 <i>47</i> .	.3%	779,036	379,952	2 48.89	%	Total 2	25,668 24	,293 (94.6 %	15,578(6	4.1%) 9,	849 (40.5 %)	91,524 (32.2%)	8,092	5,954 (73.6	5%) 1,352	(22.7%) 4	4,531 (76.1%)	22,088 (7.7%)	
<u>Teachers</u>										Pedagogical Tools												
	<u>Public</u> <u>Priv</u>						<u>te</u>			<u>Public</u> <u>Private</u>												
	Ma Trained I		Fem Trained U	nale Untrained	Ma Trained U			nale Intrained			Textle Core 3	Other	Seating Places	Writing Places	Teaching Guides	Tex Core ³	tbooks Other	Seating Places	Writing Places	Teaching Guides ⁴		
Preschool	No. 509	1,119	4,947	13,293	157	1,293	446	6,618	Preschool	No.	29,734	21,408	254,138	224,387	17,080	70,814	35,947	210,864	189,968	21,117		
	% 31.3%	68.7%	27.1%	72.9%	10.8%	89.2%	6.3%	93.7%	Per	Pupil	0.1	0.0	0.5	0.4	0.9	0.3	0.1	0.8	0.8	2.5		
Primary	No. 27,056	15,220	21,284	2,217	1,663	10,111	590	2,318	Primary	No.	3,532,621	695,642	1,608,654	1,532,884	210,221	430,101	286,315	375,662	359,111	33,508		
	% 64.0%	36.0%	90.6%	9.4%	14.1%	85.9%	20.3%	79.7%	Per	Pupil	1.7	0.3	0.8	0.7	3.2	1.1	0.7	0.9	0.9	2.3		
	No. 25,203	6,322	9,461	549	1,657	5,170	364	544	JSS	No.	2,007,462		547,329	,	67,755	154,852	199,340	122,519	119,524	15,531		
	% 79.9%	20.1%	94.5%	5.5%	24.3%	75.7%	40.1%	59.9%		Pupil	2.7	2.1	0.7	0.7	1.6	1.2	1.6	1.0	1.0	2.0		
	No. 52,768 % 70.0%	22,661 30.0%	35,692 69.0 %	16,059 31.0%	3,477 17.3%	16,574 82.7%	1,400 12.9%	9,480 87.1%	Total Par	No. • <i>Pupil</i>	5,569,817 1.6	2,290,664 0. 7	2,410,121 0. 7	2,288,932 0. 7	295,056 2.3	655,767 0.8	521,602 0. 7	709,045 0.8	668,603 0.9	70,156 2.3		
	70.070	30.070	07.070	31.070	17.370	02.770	12.770	07.170	1 61	1 ири	1.0	0.7	0.7	0.7	2.3	0.0	0.7	0.0	0.7	2.3		
	her Ra	<u>tio</u>				<u>Repeaters</u>																
	<u>Public</u> <u>Private</u>								<u>Public</u> <u>Private</u>													
	Enrolment	Teache	ers <u>P7</u>	<u>TR</u>	Enrolment	Teache	ers <u>P</u>	TR.		Ma	<u>ıle</u>	Female		<u>Total</u>		Male	:	Female		<u>Total</u>		
Preschool	516,734 19,868 26 to 1		252,084	8,514 30 to 1		to 1	Preschool	ol 16,174 (6.2%)		14,470 (5.7%) 30,644 (5.		9%) 6,686 (5.2%)		.2%) 5	5,930 (4.8%) 12,63		616 (5.0%)					
Primary	2,121,740 65,777 32 to 1		402,497	02,497 14,682 2		to 1	Primary	73,732	73,732 (6.6%)		63,323 (6.3 %) 137,		37,055 (6.5%)		6,054 (2.9%) 5,4		409 (2.8%) 11,463 (2.8%					
JSS	740,753	41,535	18 1	to 1	124,455	7,735	16	to 1	JSS	13,934	(3.4%)	11,823 (.	3.5%)	25,757 (<i>3</i> .	5%)	1,204 (<i>1</i> .	.9%) 1	,195 (2. 6) %) 2,	399 (1.9%)		
Total	3,379,227	127,180	27 1	to 1	779,036	30,931	25	to 1	Total	103,840	(5.8%)	89,616 (:	5.6%)	193,456 (5.	7%) 1	3,944 (<i>3</i> .	.5%) 12	.,534 (3. ,5	3%) 26,	478 (3.4%)		

Schools having at least one boy's or girl's toilet
Classrooms needing major repairs

Core subjects are Mathematics, English and Science
Teaching guides are expressed as a ratio per teacher